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October 2, 2020
Edward Andrew Ruiz, M.D.

47110 Washington St., Ste. 203
La Quinta, CA 92253

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 104554
Case No. 800-2018-051451

Public Letter of RepriMand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed you i.nappropriately refilled a
prescription without conducting a follow up examination of a patient.

This action constitutes a violation of California B&P Code sections 2234 and 2234(b).

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233,
you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.
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William Prasifka
Executive Director



